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注意事项

请勿覆盖、堵塞后壳上的通风孔，请勿置于床、沙发、毛毯或类似物体表面使用。

设备操作的电源电压范围标示于后壳标签上。若不能确认所供应的电压，可洽询经销商或当地的电力公司。

当设备长期不使用，请切断电源，防止在雷雨天受到电击以及异常电源电压的损伤。

请勿靠近水源或潮湿的地方，如浴室、厨房、地下室、游泳池等。

确保设备安装放置在平稳处，若掉落，可能产生人身伤害或设备损坏。

在阴凉、干燥、通风处存放、使用，请勿靠近辐射源和热源。

请勿让插座过载，否则会引起火灾或电击。

请勿把异物放入机内，否则可能会引起短路而导致火灾或电击。

请勿自行拆卸、维修本产品。若有故障，请直接与售后服务人员联系。

请勿过度拉扯、扭曲信号线和数据线。
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使用产品前请仔细阅读本说明书，并妥善保管
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使用

功能按键介绍

上键

下键

电源指示灯

1

2

3

4

电源按键:

长按3S后开关机；

上下按键调出音量音量快捷键后，按Power键实现退出功能；

按电源键可调菜单；

长按1s返回上一级

电源指示灯: 

有信号时蓝灯，无信号时红灯（橙灯），关机按键灯熄灭

上键: 

有osd时，向左选择功能或调大进度条；

无osd时，调出音量快捷，再按调大进度条

下键: 

有osd时，向右选择功能或调大进度条；

无osd时，调出音量快捷，再按调小进度条

包装清单

Type-C数据线×1 快速安装指南

N2F

快速安装指南便携显示器

皮套 x1便携显示器×1

电源按键
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注意:

1. 本机适配器不是标配，需要单独向商家购买，或者使用自有的功率够的PD适配器。

2. 如果机器附带线材有不良或者损坏，请务必找经销商或者制造商更换原厂线材。

Type-CType-CHDMI

使用

连接方式

(选配)
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TYPE-C

菜单说明

开机状态下且无任何菜单按下菜单键, 弹出主菜单(OSD)

主页                      选中时主页图标底色变蓝，且矩形框显示亮度、对比度、声音选项。

情景模式               选中时情景模式图标底色变蓝，且矩形框显示情景模式子选项，点击图
                             标选择需要的模式。

色温                      选中时色温图标底色变蓝，且矩形框显示色温子选项，点击图标选择需
                             要的色温，当色温为User 时R、G、B 选项激活，滑动图标调节RGB
                             的大小。

色彩                      选中时色彩图标底色变蓝，且矩形框显示色度、饱和度、锐利度选项。

护眼                      选中时护眼图标底色变蓝，选择护眼等级。

静音                      选中时静音功能打开。

TYPE-C              选中时TYPE-C图标底色变蓝，信号切换为TYPE-C口。

HDMI                    选中时HDMI图标底色变蓝，信号切换为HDMI口。

OD                        选中时OD图标底色变蓝，OD功能打开。

DCR                     选中时DCR图标底色变蓝，DCR功能打开。

HDR渲染              选中时HDR渲染 图标底色变蓝，HDR渲染 功能打开。

复位                      选中复位图标，系统初始化。

退出                      选中时退出图标底色变蓝，主页消失。

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

中
文
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主页

按上下键调节亮度、对比度、声音

情景模式

按上下键可选中模式：标准、
文本、电影、游戏、RTS、
FPS、自然   

1920*1080@60Hz

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50
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按上下键调节色度、饱和度、锐利度

1920*1080@60Hz

75

50

35

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

选中USER模式，可调整RGB数值 

色温

色彩
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1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

护眼等级

其他图标

1920*1080@60Hz

4
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故障排除

故障现象 故障原因

无法开机 ·供电接口没插好

亮度/对比度未调节

受干扰

电源未接好

分辨率不正确

图像暗淡

图像跳动或出现波纹
画面

指示灯不亮，无画面

屏幕显示“超出范围”

·正确连接供电线

·长按电源键开机

·调节亮度及对比度

·远离可能引起电子干扰的电器设备

·请按基本参数中的推荐分辨率设置

·打开计算机和便携显示器电源

·正确插入计算机和便携显示器接口

·正确连接Type-C电源线

解决方法
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N2F

2*1W

60Hz

45% NTSC

16.7M(6BIT+FRC)

800:1

Type-C*1

373.2*236.8mm

990g

15.8 英寸

DC 20V     1.5A 

IPS

1920*1080P

9.4mm

220cd/㎡

0℃  45℃

基本参数

产品名称

不支持

15.8 英寸便携显示器

屏幕尺寸

扬声器

刷新率

色域

是否触控

屏幕类型

分辨率

亮度

环境温度

产品代码

显示色彩

静态对比度

接口

外观尺寸

产品厚度

产品净重

输入电压
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中国能源效率标识

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

根据中国大陆《能源效率标识管理办法》，本显示器符合以下要求：

中国电子信息产品污染控制标识要求（中国RoHS法规标识要求）

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

能源效率(cd/W)

关闭状态能耗(W)

睡眠状态功率(W)

能效等级

能效标准

1.5

0.50

0.50

2级

GB 21520-2015

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
（Cr(VI)）

多溴
联苯
(PBB)

多溴
二苯醚
(PBDE)

印刷电路板组件* X O O O O O

液晶显示屏 X O O O O O

电源线/ 连接器 X O O O O O

输出输入设备 X O O O O O

扬声器 X O O O O O

金属机构件 X O O O O O

塑胶机构件/ 其它 O O O O O O

配件(例: 电源线等) X O O O O O

部件名称

有害物质

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。

○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。

×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 

规定的限量要求，但所有部件都符合欧盟RoHS要求。

* 印刷电路板组件: 包括印刷电路板及其构成的零部件。

■ 上述有毒有害物质或元素清单会依型号之部件差异而有所增减。

■ 产品部件本体上如有环保使用期限标识，以本体标识为主。

SDoC
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保修说明

一、请妥善保存本三包服务单，本三包服务单和购机发票一起作为保修凭证，在包修期内享受免费保修。

二、“三包”有效凭证

1、在“三包”有效期内产品出现故障，消费者需凭购机发票和此三包服务单享受免费维修服务。享受

免费维修服务时，所修理产品机身号码同三包服务单上的产品机身号码必须一致。如无购机发票的，则

以产品机身号码的生产出厂日期作为消费者产品“三包”有效期的起始时间。如两者全无的消费者，则

不能享受免费维修服务，我公司将实行收费服务。

2、安装、调试记录单不能单独作为“三包”凭证，必须同时与有效发票一起方可作为“三包”有效期凭

证。

三、根据《部分商品修理更换退货责任规定》，属下列情况之一者，不实行“三包”但是可以实行收费

修理：

1、超出本公司产品包修期范围内的；

2、无法同时出示购机发票和填写包修凭证，或包修凭证上与维修产品的型号、机身编号不符或涂改；

3、在联合创新显示器指定维修服务点以外场所进行修理或拆动、改装等引起的故障和损坏；

4、未按使用说明书的要求使用、维护、保管、异物进入而造成的故障和损坏；

5、使用非本公司所制造的产品配件而引起的产品故障；

6、消费者购买后，由于跌落、移动、运输等非产品质量原因引起的故障和损坏；

7、油烟、灰尘、受潮、直射阳光等恶劣条件下使用产生的故障；

8、由于雷击、火灾、水灾、地震、风灾等自然灾害及异常电压、公害、化学物质的侵蚀而造成的故障和

损坏。

四、超过“三包”有效期或“三包”责任范围的，按照规定的收费标准实施收费服务。

五、本机所享受的保修服务只适用在中国大陆地区使用的用户，不适用于港、澳、台地区使用及其他国家

用户。

注：请将购机发票贴于此处，在享受三包服务时和“三包服务单”一起作为三包有效凭证。

 

 

http://inno-cn.cn/

合格证
正品

本产品已经质检合格
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日
本

語

この度は、Innocnをお買い上げいただきまして、ありがとうございます。このユーザーガイドでは、本製品の使用方法や安全に

お取扱いいただくための注意事項を記載しています。ご使用の前によくご覧ください。本製品の情報は予告なしに変更され

ることがありますので、更新したユーザーガイド、保証情報、およびInnocnソフトウェアについては、当社のホームページにアクセ

スしてください。

なお、このユーザーガイドはお手元に大切に保管してください。ご利用中、何かご不明な所がございましたら、下記のメールや

QRコードを利用して、お気軽にお問い合わせください。

    http://www.innocn.com

service-japan@innocn.com

アフターサポート:+ 81 (800) 6000197

ホームページ

1
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1.本製品を不安定な場所に置かないでください。落ちたり、倒れたりして怪我する恐れがあります。

2.本製品は換気のよい場所に放置してください。モニターの上に熱放散を妨げるものをいっさい置かないでください。

3.本製品は直射日光の当たる場所や高温な場所に放置しないでください。

4. ふろ場など、水がかかったり、湿気の多いところで使用しないでください。液体がこぼれて内部に入ると、感電の恐れがあります。

5.電源タップと延長コードに過負荷をかけないでください。火災や感電の恐れがあります。

6. 製品の安全性と性能を確保するために、アクセサリはInnocn指定のもののみを使用してください。

7. 本製品を設置する際には製造元の指示に従ってください。付属品は製造元指定のもののみを使用してください。

8. 電源グラフをコンセントに接続する際、アースピンを取り外さないように注意してください。

9.長期間使用しない場合は、電源プラグをコンセントから抜いてください。

10. モニターを持ち上げたり動かしたりする際、スタンドベースやスタンドライザー を持ってモニターが逆さまにならないようにしてくだ

さい。逆さまにすると、モニターが偶発的に破損したり怪我の原因となったりする可能性があります。

11. 窒息の恐れがありますので、ビニール袋はお子さまの手の届くところには置かないでください。

12. カートを使用する場合は、本製品を載せて移動する際、怪我をしないよう注意してください。緊急停止、過度な力、および

凹凸により、製品とカートが転倒する恐れがあります。

13. 改造・分解はしないでください。お客様による修理は行わないでください。 火災や感電、やけど、動作不良の原因となります。

修理が必要な場合は、お気軽にご連絡ください。

(service-japan@innocn.com)

14. 煙がでている、変なにおいがする、変な音がするなどの異常が発生したときはすぐに使用を中止してください。万一、異常が

発生した場合は電源を切り、電源プラグをコンセントから抜いてください。弊社のメールまでにご連絡ください。

(service-japan@innocn.com)

注意事項
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本パッケージの内容
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6OSDメニュー

故障かなと思ったら
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主な仕様
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本パッケージの内容

モニターの操作

ボタンの説明

アップキー

ダウンキー

電源LED

Type-Cデータケーブル×1 ユーザガイド×1

N2F

快速安装指南便携显示器

スタンドカバー×1モバイルモニター×1

1

2

3

4

電源ボタン：

3S長押すと電源のオン/オフを行います;

アップキーとダウンキーで音量ボタンを呼び出してから、電源ボタンを

押して設定を完了します;

電源ボタンを押すとメニューを調整できます;

1S押すと前の画面に戻ります

電源LED:

信号がある時は、青ランプが点灯となり、信号がない時は赤ランプ

(または橙色)が点灯し、電源オフの時は消灯します。

アップキー：

OSDがある時、左方向に機能選択或いは設定値を上げます;

OSDがない時、音量ボタンで、音量を上げます。

ダウンキー:

OSDがある時、右方向に機能選択或いは設定値を上げます;

OSDがない時、音量ボタンで、音量を下げます。

電源ボタン
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注意点:

1、本製品には電源アダプタは付属していません。20W以上のPD充電器をお勧めします。

2.本機付属のコードや機材に不良品或いは破損がある場合、お買い上げの販売店または生産業者に交換をご依頼ください。

Type-CType-CHDMI

モニターの操作

接続方法

(オプション)
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TYPE-C

OSDメニュー

電源オン状態で且つ画面に何のメニューも表示されていない場合、メニューボタンを押すとポップアップメニュー

(OSD)が表示されます

ホームページ                  明るさ、コントラスト、音量を調整

シーンモード                   7タイプのモードが選択可能

色温度                         Userモードを選択すると、R、G、Bが調整可能

彩度                            色度/飽和度/シャープネスを調整

アイケア                         選択するとアイケアのアイコンが青くなり、アイケアレベル選択を行います。

消音ボタン                     選択すると消音機能が作動します。

TYPE-C                       Type-C入力信号を選択

HDMI                           HDMI入力信号を選択

OD                              ODをオンまたはオフにする

DCR                            DCRをオンまたはオフにする

HRD レンダリング             選択するとHDRレンダリングのアイコンが青くなり、HDRレンダリング機能が起動します。

リセット                          設定を工場出荷時にリセットする

終了                            OSDメニューが閉じる

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50
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ホームページ

アップキーとダウンキーで明るさ、コントラ

スト、音量を調整します

シーンモード

アップキーとダウンキーでモードを選択可

能：スタンダード、テキスト、シネマ、

ゲーム、RTS、FPS、ネイチャー

1920*1080@60Hz

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50
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アップキーとダウンキーで色レベル、彩度、

シャープネスを調整できます

1920*1080@60Hz

75

50

35

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

ユーザーモードを選択すると、RGB数値

を調整できます

色温度

彩度
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1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

アイケアのレベル

他のマーク

1920*1080@60Hz

4
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明るさ/コントラストが

調整されていない

画面が暗すぎる 明るさ/コントラストを調整してください。

電波干渉画像が乱れている、また

は映像に波模様が現れ

る

電波干渉を引き起こす可能性のある電子機器から離れてください。

モニターの解像度は合

っていない

映像の位置が片寄って

いる

製品仕様を参考して、推奨解像度を設定してください。

症状 考えられる原因 対処方法

故障かなと思ったら

信号が入っていなくて、

省電力状態になって

いる

画像が出ない モニターのいずれかのボタンを押してください。省電力状態が解除され

ます。
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N2F

2*1W

60Hz

45% NTSC

16.7百万色

800:1

Type-C*1

373.2*236.8mm

990g

15.8インチ

DC 20V     1.5A 

IPSパネル

16:9

1920*1080P

9.4mm

220cd/㎡

0℃  45℃

主な仕様

未対応

INNOCN 15.8インチ モバイルモニター

対角

アスペクト比

スピーカー

リフレッシュレート

色域

色深度

コントラスト

ポート

寸法

奥行

タッチ機能

パネル種類

解像度

輝度

本体重量

定格電圧/電流

操作温度

品番

製品名



日
本

語

12

保証情報

１．保証期間について

2．お問い合わせ窓口

3.会員専用サービス

4.会員の登録方法

ご注文いただいた商品のお届けから1年間以内であれば、何か問題がございましたら、修理の代わりに、直接新品に

交換いたします。

QRコードをスキャンして、またはオンラインサイトでご登録してください。

保証対象品

製本本体（モニター自体）

液晶パネル（バックライト含む）

メール

オンラインサポート

オンラインサイト

QRコード

https://innocn-jp.afterservice.vip/web/

service-japan@innocn.com

https://innocn-jp.afterservice.vip/web/

保証期間

3年

1年

5.この保証は最初の購入者であるお客様ご本人にのみに適用され、お客様が製品を転売された第三者には適

用されません。

6.この保証規定は、次に記載する事項が原因で損傷または故障した製品には適用されません。

① 製品は、Innocnの正規販売代理店から購入したものではありません。

② 製品のユーザーガイドに記載されている動作条件の範囲外での使用。

③ 会社の担当者が判断した不適切な使用によって引き起こされた欠陥。

④ 正規保守代理店以外の者による修理、保守サービス、およびそれに類する行為。

⑤ 事故、製品の誤用、濫用、汚染、不適切または不十分な保守または較正、その他外的原因。

⑥ 製品の改造。

⑦ 元のシリアル番号は、デバイスかキャビネットから削除、消去、または変更された場合。



Thank you for choosing Innocn® !

We hope the Innocn® product you purchased will serve you well. To ensure safety and trouble-free operation 

of your device, please read the user guide carefully and keep it for future needs.

Please email us for customer service & technical support at      service@innocn.com. 

We recommend you go online to our homepage for the most up-to-date guidance for your product.

registering Innocn membership; refering to warranty information.  

     http://www.innocn.com
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Safety Precautions

1. Read all warnings and follow all instructions. Keep this user guide for later reference.

2. Do not use this device near water. To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose the device to

    moisture.

3. Do not place the device on an uneven or unstable surface. The device may fall over resulting in an injury or

    malfunction.

4. Avoid exposing the device to direct sunlight or other sources of sustained heat.

5. Always use genuine INNOCN components to ensure safety and product performance.

6. To avoid the risk of electric shock or component damage, switch off the power before connecting other

    components to the display.

7. Disconnect the power plug from the AC outlet if the device will not be used for a long period of time.

8. When connecting to a power outlet, DO NOT remove the grounding prong. Please ensure grounding prongs

    are NEVER REMOVED.

9. Place the device in a well-ventilated area. Do not place anything on the device that prevents heat dissipation.

10. The power adaptor must be replaced when using different voltage from that specified in the User Guide. For

      more information, please contact us.

11. Do not overload power strips and extension cords. Overloading can result in fire or electric shock.

12. Do not apply pressure to the LCD screen. Excessive pressure may cause permanent damage to the display.

13. Plastic bags can be dangerous. Keep plastic bags away from babies and children to avoid danger of

      suffocation.

14. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself. Opening the back cover may expose you to high voltages,

      the risk of electric shock, and other hazards. If repair is required,

      please contact us anytime. (service@innocn.com)

15. If there are visual smoke or sparks, unplug the power cord and contact us (service@innocn.com). Do not try

      to repair the product yourself.

16. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch the power plug and ports with wet hands.

2
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Packaging List

Product Instruction

Key Instruction

1

2

3

4

Power Button:
Press the button for 3 seconds to switch it on or off.
Press the up and down keys to show the volume shortcut.
Press the Power key to exit.
Press the Power key to adjust the menu.

LED Indicator:
The blue indicator is on when there is a signal. The red 
indicator (orange indicator) is on when there is no signal. The 
indicators are off after shutdown.

Up key:
When there is osd, select the function to the left or turn up the
 progress bar.
When there is no osd, display the volume shortcut, then press
 to turn up the progress bar.

Down key:
When there is osd, select the function to the right or turn up 
the progress bar
When there is no osd, display the volume shortcut, and then 
press to turn down the progress bar.

Type-C data cable x1 Quick Start Guide

N2F

快速安装指南便携显示器

Protective sleeve x1Monitor x1

Up key

Down key

LED Indicator

Power Button
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Notes:
1. If the machine adapter is not a standard one, you need to buy it separately, or use your own PD adapter 
with enough power.
2. If a faulty or damaged cable is delivered with the machine, please be sure to replace it with the original 
cable from the dealer or manufacturer.

Type-CType-CHDMI

Product Instruction

Input Connector

(optional)
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TYPE-C

OSD(On-Screen Display) Menu

Press the menu key in the power-on state. The main menu (OSD) is displayed.

Home                                 Adjust Brightness,Contrast,Volume 

Profiles                               7 Profiles are available

Color temperature              Under USER mode, the R G B can be adjusted

Color                                  Adjust the chrominance color saturation sharpness

Eye protection                    When it is selected, the background color of the eye protection icon turns 
                                           blue. Select the eye protection level.

Mute                                   When it is selected, the mute function is enabled.

TYPE-C                              When selected, signal source is Type-C 

HDMI                                  When selected, signal source is HDMI 

OD                                      When selected, turn on the over drive function

DCR                                   When selected, turn on the DCR function

HDR Render                      When it is selected, the background color of HDR render icon turns blue and 
                                           HDR render function is enabled.

Reset                                  When selected, restore factory settings

EXIT                                   When clicked, OSD menu disappears 

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50
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Home

Press the up and down keys to 
adjust brightness, contrast, and 
sound

Profiles

Press the up and down keys to 
select modes: Standard, Text, 
Movie, Game, RTS, FPS, Natural

1920*1080@60Hz

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50
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Press the up and down keys to 
adjust chroma, saturation, 
sharpness.

1920*1080@60Hz

75

50

35

1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

Select the USER mode to adjust 
RGB value.

Color temperature

Color
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1920*1080@60Hz

30               80              50

Eye protection level

Other icons

1920*1080@60Hz

4
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Common Symptoms Possible Solutions

Troubleshooting

The following table contains general information about common monitor problems you might encounter and 
the possible solutions.

• Ensure that the video cable connecting the monitor and the computer is 
  properly connected and secure.
•  Make sure if the operating system had entered hibernation, sleep or 
   power-save mode. Press any key (Enter key / Power key) or move the 
   mouse to wake it up.
• Check for bent or broken pins in the video cable connector.
• Ensure that the correct input source is selected in the Input Source menu.
• Replace other identical signal cable (HDMI / Type-C) to take cross-test.
Attention: Not every computer/phone ‘s USB Type-C port will support 
video out signals. Please check your cable and your computer/phone to 
make sure those will support a video signal.

No display after turning 
monitor ON (screen is black 
but power supply lights is ON)

• Verify that the power outlet is functioning properly using any other 
  electrical equipment. If your device has battery, make sure it’s not out of 
  battery.
• Make sure the power button is pressed fully and hold for 5s.

No display after turning monitor
 ON (not boot, black screen & 
no power lights)

• Cycle power On-Off.
• Pixel that is permanently Off is a natural defect that can occur in LCD 
  technology.
• For more information on Innocn Monitor Quality and Pixel Policy, see 
  Innocn warranty information at:  http://www.innocn.com.

Missing Pixels. LCD screen 
has spots

• Do not perform any troubleshooting steps.
• Contact Innocn immediately.

Safety Related Issues (Visible 
signs of smoke or sparks)

• Check the resolution setting in your PC.Image does not fill entire 
viewing area.

• Press only one key at a time.
• Make sure to have a valid video signal going through the monitor before 
  you can turn on the OSD.

Control panel keys do not work

• Make sure the device was not set to “Eyes Care mode” 

• Check here: OSD→         

The screen appears yellow

• Make sure the device was set to “custom mode” 

• Check here: OSD→         →

I cannot adjust the brightness/ 
contrast ratio/ color saturation 
through OSD
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N2F

2*1W

60Hz

45% NTSC

16.7M(6BIT+FRC)

800:1

Type-C*1

373.2*236.8mm

990g

15.8”

DC 20V     1.5A 

IPS

1920*1080P

9.4mm

220cd/㎡

0℃  45℃

NO

INNOCN 15.8" portable monitor

Product Specification

Product Name

Product Model

Screen Size

Screen Type

Resolution

Brightness (Typ.)

Touchable

Speaker

Refresh Rate

Color Gamut

Display Colors

Contrast (Typ.)

Digital Input

Phys. Dimension

Phys. Thickness

Net weight

Voltage Rating

Operating Temp.
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Warranty Information

1．What is covered in your warranty?

2．Contact us

3.Members only

   Signing up to become our members, to exchange new one without repair in one year.

4. This Warranty is not applicable:

1.The product is not purchased from an Authorized Innocn dealer.

2.The product is not used according to instructions given in the instruction manual.

3.Defects caused by improper use as determined by company personnel.

4.Modification or alteration of any nature is made in the electrical circuitry / or physical construction of

   the set.

5.Installation / repair work is carried out by persons / agency other than authorized by the company.

6.The original serial number is removed, obliterated or altered from the machine or cabinet.

7.Accidents, Acts of God, lightning, water, fire, public disturbances, improper ventilation, voltage 

   fluctuations or any cause beyond the control of Innocn.

Item
Monitor
Panel

Warranty term
3 Years
1 Years

Battery 1 Years

Service Email
Service Website

service@innocn.com
http://www.innocn.com

Register website

QR code

https://www.innocn.com/user/register



湖北世纪联合创新科技有限公司

地址：中国（湖北）自贸区宜昌片区生物产业园桔乡路505号

服务热线：0717-699 5326 / 0717-699 5327

广西世纪创新显示电子有限公司

地址：南宁市连畴路67号中关村电子信息产业园3#标准厂房

服务热线：4006690119

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo
are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the
United States and other countries. 

HDMI、High-Definition Multimedia Interface、およびHDMIロゴ は、米国およびその他の
国におけるHDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. の商標または、登録商標です。  



E15K3F-C8 

108.007.16431

INNOCN中日美

N2F 

2021.10.27

140*197mm

105g哑粉纸，骑马钉，四色印刷

V02

备注：页码统一朝外

梁丽

变更list：


